respuesta a quimioterapia e inmunoterapia en cáncer de mama triple negativo temprano 
(PORTRAIT-TNBC)” of the Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron - Institut de Recerca (VHIR), 
funded by Instituto de Salud Carlos III (ISCIII) and co-funded by the European Union. 

• BASE TENDER BUDGET: “TWO HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN EUROS” 
(€ 206.910,00), VAT included. 

• ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE: “TWO HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
EUROS” (€ 205.200,00), VAT not included. 

• CREDIT RESERVE FOR THE VALUE OF THE CONTRACT: “ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE 
THOUSAND EUROS” (€ 171.000,00), VAT not included. 

These funds come from research funding.  

And for the record and for the corresponding effects, I hereby sign and issue this certificate. 

Barcelona, on date of the electronic signature.  

Mr. Xavi Bros Marin 
Financial Director